



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	10	40011155	SCREW (M8 X 55)	2		
2	25	93221	GROMMET-WATER TUBE	1		
3		99019	CLAMP-WATER TUBE	1		
4		42941	SEAL-WATER TUBE	1		1
5	32	43014 4	WATER TUBE	1	(SHORT)	
5	32	43014 3	WATER TUBE	1	(LONG)	
6		821440	EXHAUST TUBE	1		
7	10	40011153	SCREW (M8 X 45)	4		
8	27	821446	GASKET-DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING	1		1
9		821439A	ADAPTOR PLATE	1		
10	17	23784	DOWEL PIN	4		
11	10	40108 75	SCREW (M10 X .75)	1		
12		821510	SEAL-BOTTOM COWL	1		
13		822419	COUPLER	1		
14	25	822408	GROMMET-SHIFT SHAFT	1		
15		822418	SHIFT SHAFT (UPPER)	1		
16	12	89302	WASHER	1		
17	17	822417	PIN-SHIFT LINK	1		
18	18	26953 1	COTTER PIN	1		
19	10	822396	SCREW (M12 X 1.75 X 162)	2		
20		821441	MOUNT	1		
21	10	40011153	SCREW (M8 X 45)	4		
22		88238A10	CABLE ASSEMBLY	1		
23	12	93416 1	WASHER	2		
24	12	28421	WASHER	2		
25	11	90099	NUT (M12 X 1.75)	2		
26		828466A 1	TRIM COVER	1	(BLACK)	
26		828466A 2	TRIM COVER	1	(GRAY)	
27		822421	BUMPER	1		
28	10	826173	SCREW (M5 X .8 X 60)	1		
29	12	73288	WASHER	1		
30	11	40026 3	NUT (M5 X .8)	1		
31		827023 1	BUMPER-TRIM COVER	1		
32		822395	SEAL-EXHAUST TUBE	1		
33		828495	SEAL-IDLE RELIEF	1		
34	10	817430110	SCREW (M10 X 110)	6		
35	3531	821447A10	DRIVESHAFT HOUSING	1	(BLACK) (LONG)	8,3
35	3531	821447A11	DRIVESHAFT HOUSING	1	(GRAY)	8,3
35	3525	821841A 7	DRIVESHAFT HOUSING	1	(BLACK) (SHORT) (JET)	8,3
35	3525	821841A 8	DRIVESHAFT HOUSING	1	(GRAY)	8,3
36	16	82238A	STUD (M10 X 1.5 X 50)	1		